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ZEDCO

Steel siding from EDCO provides a natural, elegant style to your home or business
that will last a lifetime.

Whether you choose traditional lap, dutchlap, vertical, shake or a combination of these products,
you have endless design opportunities that provide distinctive style and lasting quality to your
home or business.

Features and Benefits of EDCO Steel Siding

Natural Look — Achieve a natural look with our
Enduragrain texture.

Finish Options — Choose between our Prism
collection, ENTEX, or PVC finishes which won't
chip, crack or peel.

Unmatched Warranty — Industry’s only true life-
time, non-prorated limited warranty that includes
material and labor.

Custom Color Matching Program — Select siding
in the exact color that appeals to you.

Virtually Maintenance-Free — Consistent look
with a 35-year fade warranty with our ENTEX and
Prism finishes.

Fire Safety — Steel siding is non-combustible
which will help reduce the possibility of fire.



Steel-Kore® Steel Siding

Steel siding from EDCO, available in Prism Collection, ENTEX®
and PVC colors, provides a natural, elegant style to your home
that will last a lifetime. Our proprietary ENTEX® finish comes

with a 35-year fade warranty.

ENTEX EnduraGrain PVC Timber Grained

Double 4"

28 GA. w/ ENTEX® or PVC
FINISH

Packed 12 -8" X 12' 6"
Panels per carton

Covers 100 Sq Ft;

Wgt Approx. 96 Lbs / Ctn

ENTEX Colors HD Colors
#1056 - #1056 -

28 GA. w/ Prism, ENTEX®
or PVC FINISH

Packed 16 - 6" X 12'-6"
6" Panels per carton

Covers 100 Sq Ft;

Wgt Approx. 96 Lbs / Ctn

Packed 12 -6" X 16’-8"
Note: Prism Collection only Panels per carton

available for Single 6" and 12 Covers 100 Sq Ft;
Vertical Board & Batten Wgt Approx. 96 Lbs / Ctn

12'-6"” Long 12'-6"” Long 16’-8"Long 16'-8"” Long

1/2"— =

Prism/HD ENTEX Colors ENTEX Colors HD Colors
Colors
#1045-_ _ _ #1045-_ _ _  #1045-_ __ #1044 - _ _

12" Vertical Board & Batten

241, 28 GA.w/Prism, ENTEX®

I f or PVC FINISH

! Packed 10— 12" X 10" Panels
. per carton

! Covers 100 Sq Ft;

Prism Colors ENTEX Colors HD Colors
#1052-  #1052-_ _ _  #1052-_ _ _

10"

Note: Prism Collection only available for Single 6” and 12" Vertical Board
& Batten

Double 5” Dutchlap
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ZEDCO

28 GA. w/ ENTEX® or PVC
FINISH

Packed 10 - 10" X 12’
Panels per ctn

Covers 100 Sq Ft;

Wgt Approx. 94 Lbs / Ctn

ENTEX Colors HD Colors
#1049-_  #1049-_

28 GA. w/ ENTEX® or PVC
FINISH

Packed 12 -8" X 12'-6"
Panels per carton

Covers 100 Sq Ft;

Wagt Approx. 97 Lbs / Ctn

ENTEX Colors HD Colors
#1051-_ _ _ #1051 -__ _

23 Available ENTEX® Colors

Solid:
707-Classic Blue
708-T-Tone
712-Sandtone
714-Glacier White
717-Wickertone
718-Desert Tone
722-Rustic Brown
726-Driftwood Gray
727-Classic Red
728-Charcoal Gray

HD:
835-Cedarwood HD
885-Mahogany HD
886-Canyon HD

735-Cedarwood
736-Timber
785-Mahogany
786-Canyon
790-Sage
792-Willow
841-Tuscan*
842-Bordeaux*
843-Onyx*
844-Sapphire*
* Prism Collection Color Only

available for Single 6” and 12"
Vertical Board & Batten

11 Available PVC Colors
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Solid:
109-Claytone 120-Colonial White ~ 127-Classic Red
114-Glacier White ~ 121-Sand Beige 128-Charcoal Gray
117-Wickertone 122-Rustic Brown  133-Heritage Blue

118-Desert Tone

126-Driftwood Gray

Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com 3



ZEDCO
Steel-Kore® Steel Siding Accessories

b
(o]
8 2 Starter Strip Spring-Lok Wide Starter
N =
° s 29 Ga. 2-1/2" Wide
- = 7 Pieces/Ctn: 20 2-1/2" 9 '
51/ Wgt/Ctn: 42 Ibs or3-1/ 3-1/2" Wide
Product Code: 1 \F;\i/ecsé/ftn: 4212 b
#1063 -000 guttn: >
e Product Code:

2-1/2" Wide #1066-000
3-1/2" Wide #1065-000

J-Channel

T\*S’S"*\ 29 Ga. w/ ENTEX® or
5/8" PVC FINISH
1
578" Length: 12’
WI = Pieces/Ctn: 25
i Wgt/Ctn: 57 Ibs
-5/8"] Solid Colors
. 5/8" #1061 -_ _ _
1 7/8" #1059 -_ _ _
1-1/4" #1061 -_ _ _
Note: Not Available in HD Colors. Prism Colors only available in 5/8”
J-Channel.

Undersill Trim 23 Available ENTEX® Colors

Solid:
— 29 Ga. w/ ENTEX® or 707-Classic Blue 735-Cedarwood
Jo PVCFINISH 708-T-Tone 736-Timber
1 Length: 12’ 712-Sandtone 785-Mahogany
i Pieces/Ctn: 25 714-Glacier White 786-Canyon
L = =7 Wgt/Ctn: 37 Ibs 717-Wickertone 790-Sage
- 718-Desert Tone 792-Willow
Solid Colors: 722-Rustic Brown 841-Tuscan*
#1062 -___ 726-Driftwood Gray 842-Bordeaux*
Prism Collection: 727-Classic Red 843-Onyx*
#1062 - 728-Charcoal Gray 844-Sapphire*
HD: * Prism Collection Color Only

835-Cedarwood HD
885-Mahogany HD
886-Canyon HD

11 Available PVC Colors
Solid:
109-Claytone 120-Colonial White ~ 127-Classic Red
114-Glacier White ~ 121-Sand Beige 128-Charcoal Gray
117-Wickertone 122-Rustic Brown  133-Heritage Blue
118-Desert Tone  126-Driftwood Gray

4 Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com



Snap-on Corner Substrate

29 Ga.

Length: 12’
Pieces/Ctn: 10
Wgt/Ctn: 51 Ibs

Product Code:
5/8" Hollow-back
#1069-000

1-1/8" Insulated
#1070-000

Z Flashing
For Vertical Siding (Special Order)

2-5/16"

29 Ga.

Length: 10’
Pieces/Ctn: 25
Wgt/Ctn: 62 Ibs (PVC)
Wgt/Ctn: 61 Ibs (ENTEX)

ENTEX, Prism or PVC
#1071-_ _

ZEDCO

Steel-Kore® Steel Siding Accessories
3-1/4" Snap-on Outside

Corner Post Cap

Snap-On Frieze Trim

f—1-1/8"—]

1-172"

Note: Not Available
in HD Colors

29 Ga.

Length: 12’

Pieces/Ctn: 10

Wgt/Ctn: 62 lbs (PVC)
57 lbs (ENTEX)

ENTEX, Prism or PVC
#1068-_ _ _

29 Ga. w/ ENTEX® or
PVC FINISH

Length: 12’
Pieces/Ctn: 25
Wgt/Ctn: 73 Ibs

Solid Colors:
#1072 - _

23 Available ENTEX® Colors

Solid:
707-Classic Blue
708-T-Tone
712-Sandtone
714-Glacier White
717-Wickertone
718-Desert Tone
722-Rustic Brown
726-Driftwood Gray
727-Classic Red
728-Charcoal Gray

HD:
835-Cedarwood HD
885-Mahogany HD
886-Canyon HD

735-Cedarwood
736-Timber
785-Mahogany
786-Canyon
790-Sage
792-Willow
841-Tuscan*
842-Bordeaux*
843-Onyx*
844-Sapphire*

* Prism Collection Color Only available for Single 6” and

12" Vertical Board & Batten

11 Available PVC Colors

Solid:
109-Claytone
114-Glacier White
117-Wickertone
118-Desert Tone
120-Colonial White
121-Sand Beige
122-Rustic Brown
126-Driftwood Gray
127-Classic Red
128-Charcoal Gray
133-Heritage Blue

Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com
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ZEDCO

Featuring the Award-Winning

Infiniti Textured Shake

Steel is the fastest growing material in roofing today and provides innovative charm and
everlasting protection for home and business owners alike.

EDCQO’s award-winning collection of roofing products - Infiniti Textured Shake, ArrowLine Shake &
Slate and Generations HD - offers timeless beauty to achieve the look you desire.

Features and Benefits of EDCO Steel Roofing

Variety of Colors — A wide variety of solid and
enhanced colors, one of which is assured to meet
your needs.

Cool Roof Technology - PVDF finish reflects sun-
light and absorbs less heat typical roofing material.

Unmatched Warranty — Industry’s only true life-
time, non-prorated limited warranty that includes
material and labor.

Virtually Maintenance-Free — Consistent look
with a fade warranty.

Durability — Will not chip, crack or peel.

Resistant to Mold and Mildew Growth - PVDF
finish is @ non-nutrient for fungal growth.

Impact Resistance — UL Class 4 Impact Rating, the
highest impact rating available.

Wind Resistance — Tested to resist wind speeds up
to 160 mph.



Steel Roofing

ZEDCO

EDCO’s award-winning collection of roofing products - Infiniti Textured Shake, ArrowlLine Shake & Slate
and Generations HD, offers timeless beauty to achieve the look you desire. The Cool Roof Technology
which is part of our roofing finish reflects sunlight and absorbs less heat typical roofing material.

It is also resistant to mold and mildew growth.

Infiniti Textured Shake

28 Ga. Textured PVDF Finish Product Code:
Cedar-Grain #1766-_ _ _

Coverage: 50" x 12"
Pieces/Ctn: 12
Sq.ft/ctn: 50 sq. ft
Wgt/Ctn: 47 lbs

9 Available Infiniti Colors

Solid: Enhanced:
595-Roadhouse 555-Weathered Wood

596-Chestnut Brown Enhanced

597-Granite Gray 556-Chestnut Brown Enhanced

598-Aged Bronze 557-Granite Gray Enhanced

599-Obsidian 558-Aged Bronze Enhanced
Note:

For enhanced roofing products, use solid color ac-
cessories. For Roadhouse accessories, use Zn90 from
ArrowlLine product line.

Generations HD

28 Ga. Trinar PVDF Finish Product Code:
Cedar-Grain #1763-_ _ _

Coverage: 50" x 12"
Pieces/Ctn: 12
Sqg.ft/ctn: 50 sq. ft
Wgt/Ctn: 47 Ibs

9 Available Generations HD Colors

263-Royal Brown HD 2717-Classic Red HD
266-Hartford Green HD 278-Charcoal Gray HD
268-T-Tone HD 280-Copper HD
272-Sandtone HD 281-Cedar HD

276-Pewter HD

Arrowline Shake

30 Ga. Trinar PVDF Finish Product Code:
Cedar-Grain #1720-_ _ _

Coverage: 50" x 12"
Pieces/Ctn: 12
Sq.ft/ctn: 50 sq. ft
Wgt/Ctn: 37 Ibs

11 Available Arrowline Solid Colors

203-Royal Brown 216-Pewter
206-Hartford Green 227-Classic Red
207-Classic Blue 228-Charcoal Gray

208-T-Tone 260-Copper
212-Sandtone 261-Cedar
213-Statuary Bronze 541-Zn90

Arrowline Enhanced Shake

30 Ga. Trinar PVDF Finish
Cedar-Grain #1754-_ _ _

Coverage: 50" x 12"
Pieces/Ctn: 12
Sq.ft/ctn: 50 sq. ft
Wgt/Ctn: 37 Ibs

Product Code:

6 Available Arrowline Enhanced Colors

292-Statuary Bronze Blend 295-Hartford Green Blend
293-T-Tone Blend 296-Royal Brown Blend
294-Charcoal Gray Blend 298-Classic Red Blend

Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com
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Steel Roofing

EDCO’s award-winning collection of roofing products - Infiniti Textured Shake, Arrowline Shake & Slate
and Generations HD - offers timeless beauty to achieve the look you desire. The Cool Roof Technology
which is part of our roofing finish reflects sunlight and absorbs less heat typical roofing material.

It is also resistant to mold and mildew growth.

Arrowline Slate

28 Ga. Trinar PVDF Finish Product Code:
Rough Slate #1748-_ _ _

Coverage: 50" x 12"
Pieces/Ctn: 12
Sq.ft/ctn: 50 sq. ft
Wgt/Ctn: 47 lbs

6 Available ArrowlLine Slate Colors

203-Royal Brown 227-Classic Red
206-Hartford Green 228-Charcoal Gray
213-Statuary Bronze 257-Stone

Arrowline Enhanced Slate

28 Ga. Trinar PVDF Finish Product Code:
Rough Slate #1755-_

Coverage: 50" x 12"
Pieces/Ctn: 12
Sq.ft/ctn: 50 sq. ft
Wgt/Ctn: 47 lbs

6 Available ArrowlLine Blended Colors

296-Royal Brown Blend
298-Classic Red Blend
299-Stone Blend

292-Statuary Bronze Blend
293-T-Tone Blend

294-Charcoal Gray Blend

Note:
For enhanced roofing products, use solid color
accessories

Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com



ZEDCO
Steel Roofing Accessories

Eave Starter Rake Starter

28 Ga. Trinar PVDF 28 Ga. Trinar PVDF
-—3-3/8"— Velvet Embossed Velvet Embossed
i Length: 10 Length: 10’
N Pieces/Ctn: 10 Pieces/Ctn: 10
I Wtg/Ctn: 38 Ibs Wtg/Ctn: 29 Ibs
Note: Available in solid  Product Code: Note: Available in solid  product Code:
colors listed below. #1721- _ _ colors listed below. #1722- _ _ » 4
aD
AD
& n
1)
]
= =h
- - - m L]
7/8" J-Trim Side Wall Flashing “ 3
; 28 Ga. Trinar PVDF 28 Ga. Trinar PVDF
e Velvet Embossed Velvet Embossed
7/8{, Length: 10 Length: 10
258" Pieces/Ctn: 10 , Pieces/Ctn: 5
Wtg/Ctn: 29 Ibs 61 Wtg/Ctn: 43 Ibs
7/8" J-Trim Product Code: % Product Code:
- . #1747-
#1723- _ _ L — o

Note: Available in solid
colors listed below.

Head Wall Flashing

28 Ga. Trinar PVDF
Velvet Embossed o o 0
@ length: 10’ Trim Line with Foam Seal

Pieces/Ctn: 5

T Length: '
" ength: 10
5.5 :
il Wtg/Ctn: 28 .Ibs Pieces/Ctn: 5
= Product Code: Wtg/Ctn: 25 Ibs
35" #1746- _ _ _
= Product Code:

a4

Note: Available in solid colors listed below. #1733-000

Starter Base without Foam Starter Base with Foam

For vented systems For non-vented systems
A Lgngth: 10’ Length: 10’

\ //\ Pieces/Ctn: 5 Pieces/Ctn: 5
Wtg/Ctn: 28 Ibs Witg/Ctn: 31 Ibs
Product Code: Product Code:
#1725-000 #1724-000

17 Available ArrowlLine Solid Colors

203-Royal Brown 213-Statuary Bronze 260-Copper 596-Chestnut Brown

206-Hartford Green 216-Pewter 261-Cedar 597-Granite Gray

207-Classic Blue 227-Classic Red 511-Black (Obsidian)

208-T-Tone 228-Charcoal Gray 537-Earth Brown (Aged Bronze)

212-Sandtone 257-Stone 541-Zn90

Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com 9



ZEDCO
Steel Roofing Accessories

Valley Flashing

12" Ridge/Hip Cap Solid

30 Ga. Trinar PVDF 28 Ga.
Cedar Grained (Shake) \\A/ Trinar PVDF
28 Ga. Stone Finish (Slate) R Y Length: 10
Length: 12" —~ Pieces/Ctn: 5
- Pieces/Ctn: 20 Wtg/Ctn: 59 Ibs
¥ Wgt/Ctn: 14 lbs Note: Available in solid  Product Code:
Dy Shake Product Code: colors listed below. #1727- __ _
2 #1726- _ _ _
1S -
g9 Slate Product Code: Valley Cap Black Filter Foam
[T #1750- _ _ _
0 g Infiniti Product Code:  Infiniti Roadhouse ) Lt_ength: 6'-6"
X #1767- only Product Code: 41/2 Pieces/Ctn: 30
“ T #1767- 541 3/4" Wtg/Ctn: 13 Ibs
HD Product Code: Product Code:
#1764- ___ #3725-000
28 Ga. Product Code:
#752-___ Open Valley Starter
12" Ridge/Hip Cap Blended 28 Ga.
~ Length: 10
30 Ga. Trinar PVDF Pieces/Ctn: 10
Cedar Grained (Shake) . Wtg/Ctn: 27 Ibs
- Note: Use with Valle
28 Ga. Stone FInI’S,h (Slate) Flashing #1727- .y Product Code:
Length: 12 o #1728-000
o Pieces/Ctn: 20 Need 2 pieces of starter for
A Wgt/Ctn: 18 Ibs 1 piece Valley Flashing
Shake Product Code:
#1756 __ Valley Cap
Slate Product Code: 28 GA.
MIST-_ - <=~ Trinar PDF
Infiniti Product Code: Bz Length: 10’
#1767- ___ Note: Use with Valley \F;\lletc%/tcnt.n. 205 lbs
28 Ga. Product Code: Flashing #1727-_ _ _ gn:

. Product Code:
#1768-___ Note: Available in solid ~ 41734-

Steel Tri m COi I colors listed below.

28 G 20 Available ArrowLine Solid Colors
= =%
Velvet Embossed 203-Royal Brown 260-Copper
Length: 50’ 206-Hartford Green 261-Cedar
Width: 14-1/4" 207-Classic Blue 511-Black (Obsidian)
Wtg/Ctn: 42 Ibs 208-T-Tone 537-Earth Brown (Aged Bronze)
. 212-Sandtone 541-Zn90
Product Code: 213-Statuary Bronze 596-Chestnut Brown
#1730- 216-Pewter 597-Granite Gray
T 227-Classic Red 260-Cosper
- 261-Cedar
Note: Available in solid g:;;_g:\:;:oal Gray
colors listed below.
9 Available Infiniti Colors 7 Available Enhanced Colors
Solid: Enhanced:
596-Chestnut Brown 555-Weathered Wood Enhanced 292-Statuary Bronze Blend 296-Royal Brown Blend
597-Granite Gray 556-Chestnut Brown Enhanced 293-T-Tone Blend 298-Classic Red Blend
598-Aged Bronze 557-Granite Gray Enhanced 294-Charcoal Gray Blend 299-Stone Blend
599-Obsidian 558-Aged Bronze Enhanced 295-Hartford Green Blend
595-Roadhouse

10 Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com



ZEDCO
Steel Roofing Accessories

Shingle Clip/Valley Clip Sno Gems- (2 pcs)
<,

.024" Thick, 28 Ga. Trinar PVDF
o o=, Galvanized Steel
> Packed 6 bags of 100/ctn
Wtg/Ctn: 16 Ibs

Shingle/Shake Clip Valley Clip

Pieces/Ctn: 100
Witg/Ctn: 23 Ibs

Product Code:

9

Product Code: Product Code: #1765-

#1731-000 #1732-000 Can be installed during b \
regular roof installs or a 3
as a retrofit item a -
Note: Available in solid g ?,’
colors listed below. 5, 9

m L]
. w3
Foam Seal Touch-Up Paint <@
Width: 5/8” x 1-3/16" Bottle Size: 2 oz.
Length: 20’ - Pieces/Ctn: 12
Wtg/Ctn:  11b Wtg/Ctn: 1 Ibs
Product Code: () Product Code:
#3734-000 Touch-Up #3408- _ _ _
Paint
N\

\\

Note: Available in all colors.

Titanium Underlayment 9 Available Infiniti Colors
Solid: Enhanced:

UDL 30 & 50 596-Chestnut Brown 555-Weathered Wood Enhanced
Width: 48" 597-Granite Gray 556-Chestnut Brown Enhanced
Length: 250’ 598-Aged Bronze 557-Granite Gray Enhanced
Sq.ft/Roll: 1,000 sq ft 599-Obsidian 558-Aged Bronze Enhanced
Witg/roll: 40 Ibs 595-Roadhouse

PSU 30
Width: 36" 13 Available Solid Colors
Length: 72 203-Royal Brown 227-Classic Red
Sq.f/Roll: - 200 sq ft 206-Hartford Green 228-Charcoal Gray
Wtg/roll: 48 lbs 207-Classic Blue 541-Zn90
UDL 30 Product PSU 30 Product 208-T-Tone 257-Stone
Code: Code: 212-Sandtone 260-Copper
, ) 213-Statuary Bronze 261-Cedar
#3722-000 #3724-000 216-Pewter
UDL 50 Product
Code: .
#3723-000 7 Available Enhanced Colors
" ) " ) 292-Statuary Bronze Blend 296-Royal Brown Blend
6" x 75 2" x 75 293-T-Tone Blend 298-Classic Red Blend
Wind and Water Wind and Water 294-Charcoal Gray Blend 299-Stone Blend
Seal Seal 295-Hartford Green Blend
Product Code: Product Code:
#3726-000 #3727-000
9 Available Generations HD Colors
263-Royal Brown HD 277-Classic Red HD
266-Hartford Green HD 278-Charcoal Gray HD
268-T-Tone HD 280-Copper HD
272-Sandtone HD 281-Cedar HD

276-Pewter HD

Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com 1



ZEDCO

Color-coordinated system to

complete the look of your project

A soffit, fascia and trim system that provides a high-quality finish completing the look of
any new construction or remodeling project.

EDCO steel fascia and trim products provides you the industry’s best warranty while giving
you the ability to enhance the beauty and style of your home.

Features and Benefits of EDCO Soffit, Fascia & Trim

Soffit Ventilation Options — Our aluminum
soffit is available in solid, center-vent and full-vent
panels which help control energy costs during the
hot summer months, and prevent/reduce ice-dam
buildups during the winter months.

Durability — Our steel fascia is easy to install and
avoids rippling or oil canning.

Flexibility — Our trim products are offered in both
steel and aluminum to better suit your projects
needs.

Proprietary Finish — Utilizes the ENTEX® Cool
Chemistry® paint technology which won't chip,
crack or peel, and can also reduce energy costs.

Unmatched Warranty - Industry’s only true life-
time, non-prorated limited warranty that includes
material and labor.

Virtually Maintenance-Free — Consistent look
with a 35-year fade warranty with the ENTEX finish.



ZEDCO
Aluma-Kore® Soffit System

Plain Quad Soffit Center Vent Quad Soffit

.019” Nominal 4950 s9990 .019” Nominal
ENTEX/PVC Finish ENTEX/PVC Finish
Length: 12’ Length: 12
Exposure: 16" et 420t Exposure: 16"
Projection: 3/8" 550 aals Projection: 3/8"

: e F=3"  Pieces/Ctn: 12 ; 16 ¥ Pieces/Ctn: 12
Note: A variety of colors 5 FVCUT: 192 sq. ft. Note: A variety of colors 59 FUCm: 192 5. ft
are available and are listed /IVCIN: 58 los ENTEX are available and are listed 3VCtn: 58 Ios ENTEX
below. 62 lIos PVC below. 62 lbs PVC

Product Code: Product Code:

#1470- _ _ _ #1474- _ _ _

Full Vent Quad Soffit*

Precut Panels

Will cover 40 running feet. Stocked in Polar White

7 .019"” Nominal

7 7
ENTEX/PVC Finish Enamel Only.
o ) e 12 gy 019" Nominal
. Exposure: = 16" ENTEX Finish
§0000 90500 40500 90500 Projection:  3/8 . '
00007 00000 00000 00000 [ 0, X Ty Length 12
16 ¥ Pieces/Ctn: 12 gay aiiy "
‘ | g Exposure: 16
Note: A variety of colors 59 Ft/Ctn: 192 sq. ft. G900 g Pieces/Ctn: 30
are available and are listed WOVCtn: 228 :ES IE\DI-CFEX ; o e Running F/Ctn: 40 ft.
below. > Wgt/Ctn:  13/24 lbs
Product Code:
#1478- 12" Center Vent Product 24" Center Vent Product
T Code: #1475-001 Code: #1476-001

Plain and Center-Vent Quad Soffit *Full-Vent Quad Soffit
Available Colors Available Colors
Enamel 714-Glacier White PVC Enamel PVC
001-Polar White 715-Antique Parchment ~ 109-Claytone 001 Polar White 109-Claytone
716-Pewter 114-Glacier White 114-Glacier White
ENTEX 717-Wickertone 117-Wickertone ENTEX 117-Wickertone
702-Almond Cream 718-Desert Tone 118-Desert Tone 702-Almond Cream 118-Desert Tone
703-Royal Brown 722-Rustic Brown 120-Colonial White | 703-Royal Brown 120-Colonial White
704-Adobe Cream 726-Driftwood Gray ~ 121-Sand Beige 706-Hartford Green 121-Sand Beige
705-Autumn Beige 727-Classic Red 122-Rustic Brown | 708-T-Tone 122-Rustic Brown
706-Hartford Green ~ 728-Charcoal Gray 126-Driftwood Gray | 712-Sandtone 126-Driftwood Gray
707-Classic Blue 735-Cedarwood 127-Classic Red 713-Statuary Bronze 127-Classic Red
708-T-Tone 736-Timber 128-Charcoal Gray | 714-Antique Parchment 128-Charcoal Gray
709-Claytone 785-Mahogany 133-Heritage Blue | (all other colors are special 133-Heritage Blue
710-Heritage Gray 786-Canyon 134-Sherwood Green | order) 134-Sherwood Green
711-Black 790-Sage
712-Sandtone 792-Willow
713-Statuary Bronze

Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com
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ZEDCO

Aluma-Kore® Soffit Accessories

Roof Drip Edge: Quick Start

[1-1/8%|

|

2-1/4"

|

Note: Available in Steel Only

29 Ga.
ENTEX/PVC Finish
Length: 12
Pieces/Ctn: 25
Lbs/Ctn:
30 lbs PVC

30 Ibs ENTEX

PVCENTEX Product
Code: #1178- _

Drip Edge (aluminum)

| 2-7/8"——]

T
7/8"
4

Note: Available in Polar White
lonly.

Soffit

(")}
-
1S
©
@
9
o
g

Aluminum

Enamel Finish Only
Length: 12
Pieces/Ctn: 25
Wgt/Ctn: 30 Ibs

Product Code:
#1181- 001

J-Channel - 7/16”

Roof Drip Edge: Style D

F—278"—

T

1-1/72"

4

Note: Available in Steel Only

29 Ga.
ENTEX/PVC Finish
Length: 10’

Pieces/Ctn: 25
Lbs/Ctn: 70 Ibs ENTEX
70 lbs PVC

PVC/ENTEX Product
Code: #1177- _

eversible)

F-Channel (r

[RUZAN P B i

T

3/8"
)

J——

.019"

ENTEX/PVC

Length: 12’

Pieces/Ctn: 25

Lbs/Ctn: 32 Ibs ENTEX
36 lbs PVC

Product Code:
#1191- _

Snap-On Frieze Trim

‘ 138" | .019” f—1-1/4"—] 29 ga. w/ ENTEX® or
T ENTEX/PVC Finish PVC FINISH
me' Length: 12 Length: 12'
78— Pieces/Ctn: 25 1-1/2" Pieces/Ctn: 25
Lbs/Ctn: 19 lbs ENTEX Wgt/Ctn: 72 Ibs
20 Ibs PVC Solid or HD Colors:
Product Code: [Note: Not available #1072 _ _ _
#1028- _ _ _ in 702-Almond Cream,
706-Hartford Green and
716-Pewter
Soffit Accessories Available Colors
Enamel 707-Classic Blue 716-Pewter 785-Mahogany 118-Desert Tone

001-Polar White

708-T-Tone
709-Claytone

ENTEX 710-Heritage Gray
702-Almond Cream 711-Black

703-Royal Brown 712-Sandtone
704-Adobe Cream 713-Statuary Bronze
705-Autumn Beige 714-Glacier White
706-Hartford Green 715-Antique Parchment

717-Wickertone
718-Desert Tone
722-Rustic Brown

786-Canyon
790-Sage
792-Willow

726-Driftwood Gray

727-Classic Red
728-Charcoal Gray
735-Cedarwood
736-Timber

PVC
109-Claytone
114-Glacier White
117-Wickertone

120-Colonial White
121-Sand Beige
122-Rustic Brown
126-Driftwood Gray
127-Classic Red
128-Charcoal Gray
133-Heritage Blue
134-Sherwood Green

14
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LEDCO
Aluma-Kore® Soffit Accessories

Fascia Cover - ENTEX Smooth Fascia

'?’igmgtfe.r rain ENTEX available colors are: 703-Royal Brown,
o Leng th'g 10" 706-Hartford Green, 708-T-Tone, 709-Clay, 711-Black*,

or7-3/4"
or 9-3/4"

29 ga. 29 Ga.
Enduragrain Enduragrain
Length: 10’ Length: 10’

Pieces/Ctn: 20/20/12
Wtg/Ctn: 85/106/80 Ibs

Length: 12’

Pieces/Ctn: 20/20/12
Wagt/Ctn: 88/110/82 Ibs

6" Product Code:
#1192-000

8" Nominal Product Code:
#1198 _ _

10" Nominal Product Code:
#1195 _

Pieces/Ctn: 20/20/12
Wig/Ctn: 85/106/80 Ibs

Pieces/Ctn: 20 4" Enamel

Wgt/Ctn: 102 Ibs Smooth
4" Product Code: Product Code:
#1194-001 (Polar White Only) #1 150'00: o EnTEX

” Product i 6" Ename "
:1 1-92?' Code: Smooth Smooth
- Product Code: Product Code:
6" - 12' Product Code: #1161-_ _ _ #1160- _
#1193-_ 8" Enamel 8" ENTEX
(001-Polar White & 713-Sandtone Only) Smooth Smooth
8" Nominal Product Code: Product Code: Product Code:
#1198 _ _ _ #1162-_ _ _ #1162-_ _ _
10” Nominal Product Code: 10" Enamel
#1195 _ _ _ Smooth
. Product Code:
Fascia Cover - PVC #1163-_ _ _

Note: Enamel is only available in 001-Polar White.

712-Sandtone, 713-Statuary Bronze, 717-Wickertone™,

718-Desert Tone*, 722-Rustic Brown.
* Available in 6” and 8" sizes only.

Mitre Moulding

" .019"
2 "
r//’» ENTEX/PVC 019

10-5/8"

|

Length: ~ 10'-5/8"
Pieces/Ctn: 25
Wgt/Ctn: 2 lbs

7/16"iM

—1-1/2"—]

Note: Available in Enamel:

Aluminum ENTEX
Length: 12’
Pieces/Ctn: 15
Wgt/Ctn: 15 Ibs

z?:‘;‘;ﬂ‘ Product Codle: 001-Polar white. Product Code:
T ENTEX: 703-Royal Brown, #1200- __ _
Woodgrained Product 711-Black, 712-Sandtone,

Code: #1189-001

Note: Smooth available in 001-Polar White and
120-Colonial White only. Woodgrained available in
001-Polar White Enamel Only.

714-Glacier White and

Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com
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ZEDCO

Trim Coil

24" x 50’ Aluminum Coil Stock

S ENTEX/PVC Finish

Wgt/Coil: 27/30/28 Ibs

ENTEX Product Code:
#1373-_ _ _

PVC Product Code:
#1373- _ _ _

18" Aluminum Coil Stock

=7 PVC Finish

18" x 50" -
Wtg/Coil: 21 Ibs
18" x 100" -
Wgt/Coil: 42 Ibs

18" x 50’
PVC Product Code:
#1371- _ _ _

18" x 100’

(Colonial White Only)
PVC Product Code:
#1372-120

Note:

Enamel Finish: Polar White only and painted polar white
on reverse side.

ENTEX Finish: Polar White painted on reverse side.

PVC Finish: Available in Colonial and Glacier White.
Painted on one side.

24" x50’ Steel Coil Stock

S ENTEX/PVC Finish
Wat/Coil: 56/62/58 Ibs

ENTEX Product Code:
#1363- _ _ _

PVC Product Code:
#1363- _ _ _

Note: Enamel Finish: Polar White only and painted
polar white on reverse side. ENTEX Finish: Polar White
painted on reverse side.

15" Prism Steel Coil

= 28 GA.

Steel

Prism Finish
15" x 50" -
Wgt/Coil: 45 Ibs

Prism Product Code:
#1374-

4 Available Prism Colors

841-Tuscan* 843-Onyx*
842-Bordeaux* 844-Sapphire*

Note: Prism finish located on 1 side of coil only.

Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com




ZEDCO

Color-coordinated system to

complete the look of your project

A complete rainware system of color-coordinated gutters, downspouts and accessories that
will channel water away from your home and business.

Features and Benefits of EDCO Rainware

Protects Your Home - Eliminates water from infil-
trating windows and pooling around foundations.

Additional Sizes - Downspouts and elbows are
available in 2" x 3" size, as well as 3” x 4", to ac-
commodate large water volumes.

Cohesive Appearance - A full complement of

colors enhances the look of your home or business.

Proprietary Finish — Utilizes the ENTEX® Cool
Chemistry® paint technology which won't chip,
crack or peel.

Virtually Maintenance-Free — Consistent look
with a 35-year fade warranty with the ENTEX finish.

Unmatched Warranty - Industry’s only true life-
time, non-prorated limited warranty that includes
material and labor.
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ZEDCO

Rainware

2"x 3" Aluminum

Downspouts

.019"
ENTEX/PVC Finish
Length: 10
Pieces/Ctn: 10
Wgt/Ctn: 25 Ibs

ENTEX Product Code:
#1257-

PVC Product Code:
#1257- _ _ _

[aeny

L5

Note: Enamel Finish: Polar White only

ENTEX Finish: all colors: 702-Almond Cream, 703-Royal
Brown, 704-Adobe Cream, 705-Autumn Beige, 706-Hartford
Green, 707-Classic Blue, 708-T-Tone, 709-Claytone, 710-Her-
itage Gray, 711-Black, 712-Sandtone, 713-Statuary Bronze,
715-Antique  Parchment,  716-Pewter,  717-Wickertone,
718-Desert Tone. PVC Finish: 120-Colonial White, 121-Sand
Beige, 122-Rustic Brown

3”"x 4" Aluminum

Downspouts

.019”
. ENTEX Finish
3 10’ Lengths
Pieces/Ctn: 10
Wgt/Ctn: 33 Ibs

Note: Enamel Finish: Polar ~ ENTEX Product Code:
White only . #1245-
ENTEX Finish: all colors

Aluminum Downspout

U-Band

.032"

ONONO ENTEX/PVC Finish
0 o Pieces/Ctn: 100
Wgt/Ctn: 3 1lbs

2"x3" Product
Code: #1263 -_ _ _
3"x4" Product
Code: #1264 -_ _ _

Steel Downspouts

29 ga.
ENTEX/PVC Finish
Length: 10
@ Pieces/Ctn: 10
b Wagt/Coil:  64/82 Ibs

2"x 3"Product Code:
#1289-

3"x 4" Product Code:
#1295-

Note: Polar White is only available in 3" x 4”
downspouts
3"x 4" Product Code:
ENTEX HD #1295- _ _ _

3"x 4" Product Code:
Prism #1295- _ _ _

Note: ENTEX Finish: all colors: 703-Royal Brown, 707-Clas-
sic Blue, 708-T-Tone, 711-Black, 712-Sandtone, 713-Statuary
Bronze, 714- Glacier White, 717-Wickertone, 718-Desert Tone,
722-Rustic Brown, 726-Driftwood Gray, 728-Charcoal Gray,
735-Cedarwood, 736-Timber,  785-Mahogany, 786-Canyon
790-Sage, 792-Willow. PVC Finish: 109-Claytone, 114-Gla-
cier White, 117-Wickertone, 118-Desert Tone, 120-Colonial
White, 121-Sand Beige, 122-Rustic Brown, 126-Driftwood
Gray, 127-Classic Red, 128-Charcoal Gray, 133-Heritage Blue,
134-Sherwood Green. ENTEX HD Finish: 835-Cedarwood
HD, 885-Mahogany HD, 886-Canyon HD. Prism Col-
lection Finish: 841-Tuscan, 842-Bordeaux, 843-Onyx &
844-Sapphire.

Aluminum Downspout

Pipe Band

.019"
% ENTEX/PVC Finish
Pieces/Ctn: 100
Wgt/Ctn: 4 1Ibs
For use with 2”x3"
Downspouts & Elbows

Product Code:
#1260 -_ _ _

Note: Available in Entex Finish: 702-Almond Cream,
703-Royal Brown, 707-Classic Blue, 708-T-Tone, 711-Black,
712-Sandtone, 714-Glacier White, 717-Wickertone, 718-Desert
Tone, 726-Driftwood Gray, 728-Charcoal Gray, 735-Cedarwood,
736-Timber, 785-Mahogany, 786-Canyon 790-Sage, 792-Wil-
low. Enamel Finish: Polar White. PVC Finish: 120-Colonial
White, 121-Sand Beige, 122-Rustic Brown.

Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com



Rainware

2"x3"” Aluminum Elbows

A B .019”
ENTEX/PVC Finish
Finish
Pieces/Ctn: 30
asoa Wgt/Ctn: 26 Ibs

Style A Product
Code: #1258-

Style B Product
Code: #1259-_ _ _

Style 45° A Product
Code: #1262-_ _ _

Note: Style A, B & 45°A available in ENTEX Fin-
ish: 702-Almond Cream, 703-Royal Brown, 704-Ado-
be Cream, 705-Autumn Beige, 706-Hartford Green,
707-Classic Blue, 708-T-Tone, 709-Claytone, 710-Heritage
Gray 711-Black, 712-Sandltone, 713-Statuary Bronze,
715-Antique Parchment, 716-Pewter, 717-Wickertone,
718-Desert Tone. Enamel Finish: Polar White. PVC Finish:
120-Colonial White, 121-Sand Beige, 122-Rustic Brown.

Style 45°A available in all ENTEX colors listed above
and Enamel Finish: Polar White.

3”"x4" Aluminum Elbows

A 8 .019"
ENTEX Finish
Length: 12’
Pieces/Ctn: 20
45°A - Wgt/Ctn: 10 Ibs

Style A Product
Code: #1246-_ _ _

Style B Product
Code: #1247-__ _

Style 45° A Product
Code: #1248-

Note: Available in all Entex Colors and Polar
White Enamel Finish.

ZEDCO

2"x 3" Steel Elbows

A 8 29 ga.
ENTEX/ PVC Finish
Pieces/Ctn: 30
Wgt/Ctn: 18 Ibs
45° A

Style A Product Code:
#1290-__ _
Style B Product Code:
#1291-__ _
Style 45° A Product Code:
#1287-__ _

Note: ENTEX Finish colors: 703-Royal Brown, 707-Clas-
sic Blue, 708-T-Tone, 711-Black, 712-Sandtone, 713-Statuary
Bronze, 714- Glacier White, 717-Wickertone, 718-Desert
Tone, 722-Rustic Brown, 726-Driftwood Gray, 728-Charcoal
Gray, 735-Cedarwood, 736-Tim PVC Finish: 109-Clay-
tone, 114-Glacier White, 117-Wickertone, 118-Desert Tone,
120-Colonial White, 121-Sand Beige, 122-Rustic Brown,
126-Driftwood Gray, 127-Classic Red, 128-Charcoal Gray,
133-Heritage Blue, 134-Sherwood Green.

3”"x 4" Steel Elbows

A B 29 ga.
ENTEX/ PVC Finish
Pieces/Ctn: 20
WagtCtn: 22 Ibs
4°A  Style A Product Code:

#1296-__ _

Style B Product Code:
#1297-__ _

Style 45° A Product Code:
#1298 _

Note: Style 45° not available in Prism Collection colors.

Note: ENTEX Finish colors: 703-Royal Brown, 707-Classic
Blue, 708-T-Tone, 711-Black, 712-Sandtone, 713-Statuary Bronze,
714- Glacier White, 717-Wickertone, 718-Desert Tone, 722-Rustic
Brown, 726-Driftwood Gray, 728-Charcoal Gray, 735-Cedanvood,
736-Tim PVC Finish: 109-Claytone, 114-Glacier White, 117-Wick-
ertone, 118-Desert Tone, 120-Colonial White, 121-Sand Beige,
122-Rustic Brown, 126-Driftwood Gray, 127-Classic Red, 128-Char-
coal Gray, 133-Heritage Blue, 134-Sherwood Green. ENTEX HD
Finish: 835-Cedarwood HD, 885-Mahogany HD, 886-Canyon HD.
Prism: 841-Tuscan, 842-Bordeaux, 843-Onyx, 844-Sapphire.

Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com
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LEDCO
Rainware

Up to 40’ lengths 2"x3" B Product
5= 5" 0.G. x.032" ENTEX Code: #3216-001
5" 0.G.x.032" PVC 2"x3" A/ 3" x 4"
ENTEX Product Code: B Product Code:
#1149. #3218-001
3" x 4" A Product

PVC Product Code: Code: #3217-001
#1149- __ _

6" Gutter Guard - 5" & 6" Gutter Guard -

Aluminum Bladk Galvanized

3’ Lengths 4’ Lengths
Pieces/Ctn: 50 Pieces/Ctn: 25
Wagt/Ctn: 14 Ibs Wgt/Ctn: 5" - 22 Ibs
6" - 26 Ibs
5" Product Code:
#3220-000 5" Product Code:
#3222-011
6" Product Code:
#3221-011

20 Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com



LEDCO
Rainware

5" & 6" Aluminum End Caps Outside Corner Mitre

.019” .019”

ENTEX/PVC Finish ENTEX/PVC Finish

Pieces/Ctn: 50 Pieces/Ctn: 20

Wgt/Ctn: 3 lbs Wgt/Ctn: 7 lbs
L R Product Code:

5” Right Product Code: 5” Left Product Code: #1252-_ _ _

#1266-___ #1265-_ Note: Available in all Entex & PVC Colors and Polar
6" Right Product Code: 6" Left Product Code: White Enamel Finish.

#1271-_ #1270-_

Note: Enamel Finish: Polar White only

ENTEX Finish: all colors: 702-Almond Cream, 703-Royal Brown,
704-Adobe Cream, 705-Autumn Beige, 706-Hartford Green,
707-Classic Blue, 708-T-Tone, 709-Claytone, 710-Heritage Gray,
711-Black, 712-Sandtone, 713-Statuary Bronze, 715-Antique
Parchment, 716-Pewter; 717-Wickertone, 718-Desert Tone.

Inside Corner Mitre

.019"

ENTEX/PVC Finish
Pieces/Ctn: 20
Wgt/Ctn: 7 Ibs

6" Left and Right Note: Enamel Finish color: 001-Po-

lar White. ENTEX Finish colors: 702-Almond Cream, :l:lo;lsu?::t Code:
703-Royal Brown, 708-T-Tone, 709-Claytone, 711-Black, ' ) -
712-Sandtone, 713-Statuary Bronze, 714- Glacier White, Note: Available in all Entex & PVC Colors and Polar

715-Antique Parchment, 717-Wickertone, 718-Desert Tone. White Enamel Finish.

Slip Joint Gutter Connector

.019” Aluminum E

Enamel Finish =

Pieces/Ctn: 50 -

Wgt/Ctn: 5 Ibs 2
3

Product Code:

#3201-001

Note: Only available in Polar White Enamel Finish.

Rainware Accessories Available Colors

Enamel 710-Heritage Gray 728-Charcoal Gray 118-Desert Tone

001-Polar White 711-Black 735-Cedarwood 120-Colonial White
712-Sandtone 736-Timber 121-Sand Beige

ENTEX 713-Statuary Bronze 785-Mahogany 122-Rustic Brown

702-Almond Cream 714-Glacier White 786-Canyon 126-Driftwood Gray
703-Royal Brown 715-Antique Parchment 790-Sage 127-Classic Red
704-Adobe Cream 716-Pewter 792-Willow 128-Charcoal Gray
705-Autumn Beige 717-Wickertone 133-Heritage Blue
706-Hartford Green 718-Desert Tone PVC 134-Sherwood Green

707-Classic Blue
708-T-Tone
709-Claytone

722-Rustic Brown
726-Driftwood Gray
727-Classic Red

109-Claytone
114-Glacier White
117-Wickertone

Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com
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ZEDCO

22

Rainware

5” Outside Strip Mitre

.019” Aluminum
ENTEX Finish
Pieces/Ctn: 20
Wgt/Ctn: 3 lbs

90 ° Product Code:
Note: Available in all #1255-_ _ _
Entex and Polar White 45 ° product Code:
Enamel Finish. #3250-001

6" Outside Strip Mitre

.019” Aluminum
ENTEX Finish
Pieces/Ctn: 20
Wgt/Ctn: 3 Ibs
] ] 45 ° Product Code:

Note: Available in a// #3238-

Entex and Polar White

Enamel Finish.

6" Strip Mitres

.019” Aluminum
ENTEX/PVC Finish
Length: 10’
Pieces/Ctn: 25
Wgt/Ctn: 26 Ibs ENTEX
27 Ibs PVC

Inside Product Code:
#1273-001

Outside Product Code:
#1272-001

Note: Enamel Finish color: 001-Polar White. ENTEX
Finish colors: 702-Almond Cream, 703-Royal Brown,
708-T-Tone,  709-Claytone, ~ 711-Black,  712-Sandtone,
713-Statuary Bronze, 714- Glacier White, 715-Antique
Parchment, 717-Wickertone, 718-Desert Tone.

5" Inside Strip Mitre

.019” Aluminum
ENTEX Finish
Pieces/Ctn: 20
Wgt/Ctn: 3 1bs

90 ° Product Code:
Note: Available in all #1256-_ _ _
Entex and Polar White 45 ° Product Code:
Enamel Finish. #3251-001

6" Inside Strip Mitre

.019” Aluminum
ENTEX Finish
Pieces/Ctn: 20
Wgt/Ctn: 3 lbs

45 ° Product Code:
Note: Available in all #3239-

Entex and Polar White
Enamel Finish.

Gutter Roof Apron

.019” Aluminum
ENTEX/PVC Finish
Length: 10’
Pieces/Ctn: 25
Wgt/Ctn: 26 Ibs ENTEX
27 lbs PVC

Product Code:
#1267-__ _

Steel Gutter Roof Apron

.019" Steel

ENTEX Finish

Length: 10’
Pieces/Ctn: 25
Wgt/Ctn: 92 Ibs ENTEX

Product Code:
#1269-__ _

Note: Call Customer
Service for color availability

Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com



Rainware
Drop Outlet Tube Round

ZEDCO

Drop Outlet Tube Rectangle

= 019"
: . Mill Finish Mill Finish
Pieces/Ctn: 250 Pieces/Ctn:

Wagt/Ctn: 200-2"x 3"

2-3/8" - 11 lbs 50-3"x4"

2-3/4" - 12 lbs Wgt/Ctn: 6 Ibs

2-3/8" Product Code: 2"x 3" Product Code:
#3245-000 #3246-000

2-3/4" Product Code: 3"x 4" Product Code:
#3247-000 #3248-000

Gutter Coil

Gutter Mini Coil

.032" Aluminum .032" Aluminum
ENTEX/PVC Finish ENTEX/PVC Finish
O Width: 11-7/8" O Width:  11-7/8"
(5" gutter) Thickness: 0.032"
Thickness:  0.032" Length: 130 ft
\ 2.25 ft/lb \ Lbs/Roll: 75 Ibs
Lbs/Roll: 300-400 lbs Product Code:
Product Code: #1286-_ _ _
#1284-_

Gutter Coil Gutter Coil Roll Off
.032" Aluminum .032" Aluminum E
Width: 15" ENTEX/PVC Finish 5
(6" gutter) O width: ~ 11-7/8" -
Thickness: 0.032" (5" gutter) %
Lbs/Roll: 300-400 lbs Thickness: 0.032"
‘ \ Length: 130 ft
Product Code: Lbs/Roll: 75 Ibs
#1283-__ _
Note: Enamel Finish color: 001-Polar White. ENTEX 5" Gutter 6" Gutter
Finish colors: 702-Almond Cream, 703-Royal Brown, :mgd Code: :mgd Code:

708-T-Tone,  709-Claytone,  711-Black, 712-Sandtone,
713-Statuary Bronze, 714- Glacier White, 715-Antique
Parchment, 717-Wickertone, 718-Desert Tone.

Rainware Accessories Available Colors

Enamel 707-Classic Blue 716-Pewter 785-Mahogany 118-Desert Tone
001-Polar White 708-T-Tone 717-Wickertone 786-Canyon 120-Colonial White
709-Claytone 718-Desert Tone 790-Sage 121-Sand Beige
ENTEX 710-Heritage Gray 722-Rustic Brown 792-Willow 122-Rustic Brown
702-Almond Cream 711-Black 726-Driftwood Gray 126-Driftwood Gray
703-Royal Brown 712-Sandtone 727-Classic Red PVC 127-Classic Red
704-Adobe Cream 713-Statuary Bronze 728-Charcoal Gray 109-Claytone 128-Charcoal Gray
705-Autumn Beige 714-Glacier White 735-Cedarwood 114-Glacier White 133-Heritage Blue

706-Hartford Green 715-Antique Parchment 736-Timber 117-Wickertone 134-Sherwood Green

Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com 23



ZEDCO

Rainware

Combo Fascia Hanger Combo Strap

5 & 6" " Galvanized Steel Aluminum and

Install: 32" o.c. Galvanized Steel

Pieces/Ctn: 500 Install: 32" o.c.

5" Wgt/Ctn: 67 Ibs Pieces/Ctn: 100

6" Wgt/Ctn: 76 Ibs Aluminum Wgt/Ctn: 3 1bs

Product Code: Galvanized Wgt/Ctn: 8 Ibs

#3294-000 Aluminum Product Code:

Product Code: #3211-000

#3295-000 Steel Product Code:
#3296-000

Raytec Hangtite

Vampire Gutter Hanger

Pieces/Ctn: 100
Wat/Ctn: 8lbs

Fascia Hanger

5" & 6" Aluminum
5" Aluminum Keg
Install: 32" o.c.
Pieces/Ctn: 100
Pieces/Keg: 1,000
Wagt/Ctn: 4 1bs

Wagt/kg: 351b -
i ’ Vampire Gutter Hanger Tool
5" Product Code:

Product Code:
#3206-000

\

#3204-000 Wgt/Ctn: 1 lbs
5" Product Code (keg): % : Product Code:
#3205-000

6" Product Code:

#3270-000

0 #3199-000
& Sampson Hanger
2 : }
£ Raytec Hangfaster :ﬁiﬁg o
- Gutter Hanger w/ Clip WguCtn:© Slbs
Wat/Keg: 36 Ibs
Comes with a 3.5" screw Product Code:
5" Aluminum #3208-000
Install: 32" o.c. .
Pieces/Ctn: 100 :;zggc;(fg de:

Wat/Ctn: 8 Ibs

Product Code:
#3203-000 Gutter Wedge

Pieces/Box: 100

Heavy-Duty Roof Hanger WorBox _ 25ks
Product Code:
Aluminum #3202-000

Pieces/Ctn: 50

Pieces/Keg: 1800
Wagt/Keg: 180 Ibs

\

Product Code: #10x 1-1/2"

- A Pieces/Jar: 250
#5212:990 ',i(N\\\\\\\\m\“ Jars/Carton: 16
Product Code: Wagt/lar: 3lbs
#3213-000

Product Code:
#3286-000

24 Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com
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Casing, Sills & Other Trims

—

.019” Aluminum

.019"” Aluminum

618 — ENTEX Finish | 412" . ENTEX
1-3/8" Pieces/Ctn: 25 374" Pieces/Ctn: 25
2 e Wgt/Ctn: 12 Ibs Length: 12’
Width: 4-1/2"
Product Code: Pieces/Ctn: 25
#1357- __ _ Wgt/Ctn: 34 Ibs
Note: Available only in 001- Polar White Enamel Fin- .
ish and 714- Glacer White ENTEX finish. ;‘f_;g‘;_d Code:

Aluminum Drip Cap

.019” Aluminum

Pieces/Ctn: 25
Wagt/Ctn: 23 Ibs

Product Code:

#1359- _ _ _
Note: Available only in 001- Polar White Enam-
el Finish and 702-Almond Cream, 712-Sandtone and
714- Glacer White ENTEX finish.

Z-Flashing for Vertical Siding

Note: This is a special order item.

n
T 29 ga. = )
[ ENTEX/PVC Finish Casing Cover g %
2 Length: 10 .019” o e
[ Pieces/Ctn: 25 T ENTEX/PVC Finish ; 0
: i ENTEX Wgt/Ctn: 61 lbs 1-3/8" e Lengths: 7' & 12 3=
vl PVC Wgt/Ctn: 62 Ibs Projection: 1-3/8" a :

2

Note: Available only in 001- Polar White Enamel
Finish and 714- Glacer White ENTEX finish.

Steel Adjustment Drip Cap

29 ga.
ENTEX/PVC Finish

ENTEX Finish B —
Length: 12 — sne4 Length: 12
Width: 1-3/8" Width: 2-5/8"

Pieces/Ctn: 25
Wgt/Ctn: 45 Ibs

Product Code:

#1360- _ _ _
Note: Available only all PVC colors and the follow-
ing ENTEX colors: 708-T-Tone, 709-Claytone, 712-Sand-
tone, 714-Glacier White, 717-Wickertone, 718-Desert
Tone, 722-Rustic Brown, 726-Driftwood Gray, 727-Classic
Red, 728-Charcoal Gray, 735-Cedarwood, 736-Timber,
785-Mahogany, 786-Canyon, 790-Sage, 792-Willow

Aluminum Brick

g
Product Code: W\RZ'W"% Pieces/Ctn: 25
#1071- . Wgt/Ctn: 33 lbs
Note: Available only all PVC colors and the fol- 7' Product Code: 12’ Product Code:
#1353- _ _ _ #1352- _ _ _

lowing ENTEX colors: 707-Classic Blue, 708-T-Tone,
712-Sandtone, 714-Glacier White, 717-Wickertone,
718-Desert Tone, 722-Rustic Brown, 726-Driftwood Gray,
727-Classic Red, 728-Charcoal Gray, 735-Cedarwood,
736-Timber,  785-Mahogany, 786-Canyon,  790-Sage,
792-Willow.  Prism Collection Finish: 841-Tuscan,
842-Bordeaux, 843-Onyx & 844-Sapphire.

Note: Available only in Enamel 001-Polar White;
ENTEX colors: 703-Royal Brown, 706-Hartford Free,
708-T-Tone, , 712-Sandtone, and 714-Glacier White; PVC
120-Colonial White, 114-Glacier White and 134-Sher-
wood Green.

7" lengths are only available in 001-Polar White and
714-Glacier White

Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com
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Casing, Sills & Other Trims

EDCO 3.5” & 5.5” Trim Boards

3.5" 3.5"” Product Code:
Length: 10° #1361- _ _ _
Pleges/Ctn: 10 5.5" Product Code:
3.5" WEIght: 29 Ibs #1362'___
5.5" Note: Available only in 001- Polar White Enamel
Length: 10’ Finish - and the following ENTEX colors: 703-Royal

Brown, 708-T-Tone, 712-Sandtone, 713-Statuary Bronze
& 714-Glacier White.

Pieces/Ctn: 10
5. Weight: 40 Ibs

Adhesive, Sealant, Paint, Trim Nails

26

Touch-Up
Paint

Capacity: 20z

1/20z (Enamel)
Bottle/Ctn: 12 - 20z
Wat/Ctn: 7 Ibs
Enamel Product Code:
#3402-__ _
Entex/PVC Product Code:
#3408-__ _

Bottle: 12 0z can
Prism Bottle: 11 oz can
Bottle/Ctn: 12

Product Code:
#3401-__ _

Prism Product Code:
#3409-_ _

Note: Available in all Enamel, Prism and PVC

Colors only.

Touch-Up Pen

Capacity:  .250z
Pieces/Ctn: 12
Wagt/Ctn: 1 Ibs

Product Code:
#3400-_ _

Note: Available in all colors including Prism.

2
E
£
a

-
£
=
n
]
]
9
=
1]
]
3
<

Enamel
001-Polar White

ENTEX
702-Almond Cream
703-Royal Brown
704-Adobe Cream
705-Autumn Beige
706-Hartford Green
707-Classic Blue
708-T-Tone
709-Claytone
710-Heritage Gray

Rainware Accessories Available Colors

711-Black
712-Sandtone
713-Statuary Bronze
714-Glacier White
715-Antique Parchment
716-Pewter
717-Wickertone
718-Desert Tone
722-Rustic Brown
726-Driftwood Gray
727-Classic Red
728-Charcoal Gray
735-Cedarwood

736-Timber
785-Mahogany
786-Canyon
790-Sage
792-Willow
841-Tuscan*
842-Bordeaux*
843-Onyx*
844-Sapphire*

PVC
109-Claytone
114-Glacier White

117-Wickertone
118-Desert Tone
120-Colonial White
121-Sand Beige
122-Rustic Brown
126-Driftwood Gray
127-Classic Red
128-Charcoal Gray
133-Heritage Blue
134-Sherwood Green

* Available in Prism
Collection only

Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com
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Adhesive, Sealant, Paint, Trim Nails
Painted Stainless Steel Double Hot-Dipped

Trim Nails Galvanized Trim Nails

Ring shank for superior Ring shank for superior

holding power. Painted holding power. Painted
OE all colors or Mill Finish. all colors or Mill Finish.

Wgt/Ctn: 1 Ib Length: 1-1/2"
W 1

Product Code: gvCtn b.

#3279- Product Code:
#3278-_

Maze Storm Guard Screw [N Guttersaew

#10 x 1-1/2"
Pieces/Jar: 250

Shank Roofing Nail

5( AN

DI

7/8" =
@ T S 1-3/4" - Jars/Carton: 16
1-1/2" with Washer Elt)e;es/qn: 4,022
Wgt/box: 5 Ib ctn:
Wat/lar: 3lbs
;?73?8:; ct Code: Product Code:
) #3286-000

1-3/4" Product Code:

#3738-000 - - = -
112" with Washer #8 Mill Finish Zip Sarew

Product Code: #3736-000 - #8x 1/2" & #8 x 1"
Sfcommmmmose- length: 172"

Painted Zip Screw Pieces/Bag: 100
. Pieces/Jar: 500
#8x1/2 B Jar/ctn: 16
Length: 172 Lbs/jar: 3 lbs
Pieces/bag: 100

Pieces/ctn: 10,000 1/2" Product Code:
- _ #3281-000
;?2 sl(’)roduct Code: 1" Product Code:
- #3282-000

#10 Mill Finish Zip Screw

(e
#8x 1/2" i #10x 1", #10x 1-1/2" o g
O tlength. W S fcoommmmooese- & #10x2" 25
Pieces/pkg: 100 Pieces/Jar: 500 (1") o8
Weight/pkg: .1 Ibs 250 ; )
12" Product Code: _ (1-172" &27) =
#3261- Qty/ctn: 8000 3 .
) ) - Lbs/ctn: 24 Ibs "5
Note: Available only in 001- Polar White, 002-Almond Jars/ctn: 16 e
Cream, 003-Royal Brown, 008, T-Tone, 011-Black, 012-Sand-
tone, 126-Driftwood Gray, 235-Hunter Red. 1" Product Code:
#3283-000
1-1/2" Product Code:
#3284-000
2" Product Code:
#3285-000

Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com 27
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Steel-Kore® Steel Siding Specifications

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS FOR PVC AND ENTEX®
STEEL-KORE® STEEL SIDING SYSTEM

General Characteristics

EDCO Steel-Kore® steel siding is intended for sidewall installation on residential or commercial exterior
applications in new construction or remodeling with or without sheathing type or drop in insulation or
underlayment. Siding to be manufactured with an embossed finish. The ENTEX® finish has Cool Chemistry

pigments in it so it meets EnergyStar® requirements.

Material Specifications - Metal

EDCO Steel-Kore® steel siding and steel siding accessories shall be coated with a PVC Plastisol or Entex® finish and
made with CS Type B steel of the specified color and texture fabricated from nominal 28 gauge galvanized steel
coil, with both sides zinc-coated by the continuous hot dipped galvanizing method.

Tensile Strength (PSI). ... 50,000 Yield Strength (PSI) 35,000
All material conforms to ASTM A653/A653M-05

A.) Clapboards shall provide 6", 8", Double 4" and Double 5" Dutchlap exposure and shall be furnished in
lengths calculated to total 100 square feet exposed area per carton. The product shall be formed at the
factory with a nailing flange to interlock securely with successive courses.

B.) Vertical siding to be formed at the factory with a board and batten appearance having a batten width

of approximately 2" and standard widths of 12" calculated to a total 100 sq. feet of exposure area per
carton.

Material Specifications - Paint
EDCO Steel-Kore® steel siding shall be in accordance with EDCO manufacturing specifications including:

Paint preparation: Both sides chemically cleaned with an alkaline "Henkel 8686" cleaner.
Dry in place chrome conversion coating with Henkel "Bonderite 1402W" applied to both sides.

PVC Paint System: Prime Coat - Valspar Plastisol corrosion resistant primer.
Top Coat - Valspar striated vinyl Plastisol, average film thickness 4.0 mil.
Back Coat - Kel Coatings waterbase or a polyester composition corrosion resisting backer.

ENTEX Paint System: Prime Coat -Akzo Nobel’s 60000 Universal corrosion resistant Primer
Top Coat - Akzo Nobel’'s CERAM-A-STAR® 1050 with Akzo’s Cool Chemistry pigments,
average film thickness 1.0 mil.
HD Imaging - Akzo Nobel’s specialty formulated top coat finish.
Back Coat - Kel Coatings waterbase or a polyester composition corrosion resisting backer.

Manufacturing

8" exposure x 12'6" long, 9/16" butt

Double 4" exposure x 12'6" long, 1/2" butt

Double 5" Dutchlap exposure 12'0" long, 9/16" butt
6" exposure x 12'6" long, 1/2" butt

Vertical 12" exposure x 10'0" long, 9/16" batten butt

Panel:

moNw>

Packed:  D4" and 8" - 12 pcs. (100 sq. ft.) per carton
D5" Dutchlap - 10 pcs. (100 sq. ft.) per carton
6" - 16 pcs. (100 sq. ft.) per carton
Vertical - 10 pcs. (100 sq. ft.) per carton

All accessories shall be color matched to be visually similar in all respects to the color of the steel siding or panel
unless otherwise specified. Manufacturer's warranty is not valid unless EDCO Steel-Kore® siding accessories,
where applicable to the job, are used.

Warranty

EDCO shall provide a Lifetime Non prorated Limited Warranty (50 year transferred), 50 year Limited Hail
Protection (materials only) and 10 year PVC or 35 year ENTEX Fade Protection (not to exceed 5 Delta E units).

EDCO Steel-Kore® siding conforms to current FHA requirements and meets specifications of BOCA, ICBO and
SBCC.
Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com
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Shingle & Slate Specifications

Rating Results
FM-4470 Foot Traffic/Hail Resistance .............. Is resistant to severe hail and foot traffic
UL - 1897 Uplift Resistance ..................... Up to 160 mph rating with 5 clips and screws
UL — 2218 Hail / Impact Resistance ............... Class 4 rating (Highest possible rating)
TX Department of Insurance..................... RC-170 (Shake)
Canadian Construction Materials Centre ........... CCMC 13380-R (Both)
ICC-ES Evaluation Report. .......... ... ... ... .. ESR-3564
ICBO ACO7 Penetration Resistance ............... 200 Ibs. pressure, minimum deformation
ASTM A90-95 Galvanization .................... Meets or exceeds G90 standard performance
UL-790 Fire Resistance ...............c.couunn. Class A over Densdeck or Versashield
Class C over 30# felt paper
Florida Building Code # FL4077 .. ................ Hurricane Testing (Slate ONLY)

Coating Performance (Testing performed by Akzo Nobel)

ASTM D - 3361 Accelerated Weathering ........... Hours: 1000
Chalk: Rating 8
Color: 5AE Hunter units maximum

ASTMB-117SaltSpray .........ccoiiiiiuno... Hours: 1000 hours
Scribe Rating: 7, 1/16"
Field: Rating 10, no adhesion loss or blisters

ASTM D - 2247 Humidity ...................... Hours: 1500 hours
Rating: 10, no blisters, cracking, or softening

ASTM D - 4145 Formability ................. ... 0T to 1T

ASTM D - 3363 Pencil Hardness ................. FtoH

ASTM D - 2794 Reverse Impact .................. 80 Lbs with no loss of adhesion

ASTM D - 523 SpecularGloss . ................... 8 -12% at 60°

ASTM D-522 ... No loss of adhesion (Elongation over 1/8" Cylindrical
mandrel)

ASTM E - 84 Flame hazardtest .................. Class A/ Class 1 coating

ASTM D -5402 curetest ........... ... ..., 100 rubs

Material Specifications

Gauge: Shingle-Shake . ......... ... ... ... ..... 30 Gauge Painted Galvanized Steel

Gauge:Slate. ... 28 Gauge Painted Galvanized Steel

Minimum Slope: . ... ... . . 4" in 12"

Panel Exposure Area: ............couiuiiininanan. 12" x 50"

Panel Coverage: . .......ooiiiin i 4.17 sq. ft. / panel

Panels Per Box: ....... .0 12 panels (50 sq. ft. / box)

Weight: Shingle - Shake ........................ 37 lbs. / box (74 Ibs./sq. approx.)

Weight:Slate . .......... ... i 47 lbs. / box (94 Ibs./sq. approx.)

ClipMaterial: ........ i 024" Galvanized Steel

Shingle Material: . ..... ... .. ... . i Nominal 0.0135" thickness, including G90 galvanization

and paint coating. Exterior finish is TRINAR 70% PVDF
Fluoropolymer, 1 mil thickness, with anti-corrosive
primer. Interior finish is a wash coat.
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Slate Material: . ....... ... . Nominal 0.0160" thickness, including G90 galvanization
and paint coating. Exterior finish is TRINAR 70% PVDF
Fluoropolymer, 1 mil thickness, with anti-corrosive
primer. Interior finish is a wash coat.
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Quad Soffit & Fascia Specifications

ALUMA-KORE® ALUMINUM QUAD SOFFIT AND STEEL-KORE STEEL FASCIA
(Available in Enamel, ENTEX and PVC Finishes)

General Characteristics

EDCO Aluma-Kore® Aluminum Quad soffit system is intended for exterior overhang installations on residential
or commercial buildings.

Material Specifications
Soffit - Metal Nominal .019" thick aluminum, alloy 3105, hardness/temper H-15

Fascia - Steel Nominal 28 gauge galvanized steel, Zinc coated by the continuous hot dipped
galvanizing method. Conforms to ASTM A653/A653M-05

Aluminum Tensile Strength (PSI): 26,000 Aluminum Yield Strength (PSI): 25,000
Aluminum Ult Sheer Strength (PSI): 15,000 Aluminum Endurance Limit (PSI): 10,000’
Steel Tensile Strength (PSI): 50,000 Steel Yield Strength (PSI): 35,000

Material Paint Specifications
Paint Preparation: Both sides of substrate chemically cleaned with an alkaline "Henkel 8686" cleaner.

Dry in place chrome conversion coating with Henkel "1402W Bonderite"
applied to both sides of substrate.

Enamel Paint System: Prime Coat - Akzo Nobel’s 60000 Universal corrosion resistant primer (No primer is
used on aluminum.)
Top Coat - Kel Coatings or Akzo Nobel polyester enamel.
Back Coat - Kel Coatings waterbase or a polyester composition corrosion resisting
backer.

PVC Paint System: Prime Coat - Valspar Plastisol corrosion resistant primer.
Top Coat - Valspar striated vinyl Plastisol, average film thickness 4.0 mil.
Back Coat - Kel Coatings waterbase or a polyester composition corrosion resisting backer.

ENTEX Paint System: Prime Coat - Akzo Nobel’s 60000 Universal corrosion resistant Primer
Top Coat - Akzo Nobel’s CERAM-A-STAR® 1050 with Akzo’s Cool Chemistry pigments,
average film thickness 1.0 mil.
Back Coat - Kel Coatings waterbase or a polyester composition corrosion resisting backer.

Manufacturing Specifications

Quad Soffit Panel: A.16" side x 12'-0" long
1) Packed 12 pcs./carton, 192 sq. ft.
2) Free Airflow
Center Vent: 6.48 sq. in/Lft. of panel
Full Vent: 12.96 sq. in./Lft. of panel
B. Precuts are 16" wide x 12", and 24"
1) Packed 30 pcs./carton, 40 running feet

Steel Fascia Panel: A.4",6",8" and 10" wide x 10'0" long with stiffening ribs & woodgrain texture.
1) 4",6", and 8" packed 20 pcs./carton, 200 lineal feet
Polyester Enamel, ENTEX & PVC Finishes
2) 10" packed 12 pcs./carton, 120 lineal feet
Polyester Enamel, ENTEX & PVC Finishes

All materials conform to QQ-A-250/2

All procedures, operations and specifications shall meet or exceed EDCO Quality Control Standard Procedures,
including ICBO, BOCA and SBCC

Sales: 952.945.2680 ¢ Toll Free: 800.593.2680 ¢ www.edcoproducts.com
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Gutter & Rainware Specifications

ALUMA-KORE® ALUMINUM GUTTER SYSTEMS
(Available in Enamel, PVC and ENTEX Finishes)

General Characteristics

Aluma-Kore® Aluminum Gutter system is intended for exterior overhang installations on residential or
commercial buildings.

Material Specifications
Gutter - Metal Nominal .032" thick aluminum (All finishes), alloy 3105, hardness/temper H-15

Aluminum Tensile Strength (PSI): 26,000’ Aluminum Yield Strength (PSI): 25,000’
Aluminum Ult Sheer Strength (PSI): 15,000" Aluminum Endurance Limit (PSI): 10,000’

Material Paint Specifications
Paint Preparation: Both sides of substrate chemically cleaned with an alkaline "Henkel 8686" cleaner.

Dry in place chrome conversion coating with Henkel "1402W Bonderite"
applied to both sides of substrate.

Enamel Paint System: Prime Coat - Akzo Nobel’s 60000 Universal corrosion resistant primer (No primer is
used on aluminum.)
Top Coat - Kel Coatings or Akzo Nobel polyester enamel.
Back Coat - Kel Coatings waterbase or a polyester composition corrosion resisting backer.

PVC Paint System: Prime Coat - Valspar Plastisol corrosion resistant primer.
Top Coat - Valspar striated vinyl Plastisol, average film thickness 4.0 mil.
Back Coat - Kel Coatings waterbase or a polyester composition corrosion resisting backer.

ENTEX Paint System: Prime Coat - Akzo Nobel’s 60000 Universal corrosion resistant Primer or Valspar
Top Coat - Akzo Nobel’'s CERAM-A-STAR® 1050 with Akzo’s Cool Chemistry
pigments, average film thickness or Weather XL
Back Coat - Kel Coatings .07 waterbase or a polyester composition corrosion resisting backer.

Manufacturing Specifications
Gutter: A) Standard K style, 5" width, custom lengths

All materials conform to QQ-A-250/2

All procedures, operations and specifications shall meet or exceed EDCO® Quality Control Standard
Procedures, including ICBO, BOCA and SBCC
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Notes
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